
 
 
 
 
 
 October 20, 2000 
 
 
 
 
Re: 00-0332 
 
 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 
 Enclosed is a copy of the Memorandum from the Hearing Examiner to the Commission 
regarding recommended action at the Bench Session on October 18, 2000. 
 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
       Donna M. Caton 
       Chief Clerk 
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Michael R. Romano 
Level 3 Communications, LLC  
1025 Eldorado Blvd. 
Bromfield, CO  80021  * 
mailto:mrromano@swidlaw.com 
 
Darryl Reed & Nora A. Naughton 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601-3104   * 
mailto:dreed@icc.state.il.us 
mailto:nnaughton@icc.state.il.us 
 
Jennifer Moore 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  * 
mailto:jmoore@icc.state.il.us 
 
Charles Rohe, Russell M. Blau 
  & Edward W. Kirsch 
Attys. for Level 3 Communications, LLC 
Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 
3000 K St., NW, Ste. 300 
Washington, DC  20007  * 
mailto:ewkirsch@swidlaw.com 
 
Theresa P Larkin 
Illinois Bell Telephone  
555 E. Cook St., Fl. 1E  
Springfield IL 62721  * 
mailto:terryplarkin@ameritech.com 
 
Christian F. Binnig, Dennis G. Friedman 
  & J. Tyson Covey 
Attys. for Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
Mayer, Brown & Platt 
190 S. LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL  60603  * 
mailto:cbinnig@mayerbrown.com 
mailto:jcovey@mayerbrown.com 
 
Nancy Wittebort 
Ameritech Illinois 
225 W. Randolph St., HQ 29-B 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:nancy.h.wittebort@ameritech.com 
 
Jeff Hoagg, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL  62701  * 
mailto:jhoagg@icc.state.il.us 
 
 


